SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20549

					_
\boldsymbol{c}		TIT	П	4 7)	$\boldsymbol{-}$
•			-	1 41	_
	${\sf HED}$				

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934 (Amendment No. 1)*

Krystal Biotech, Inc.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock (Title of Class of Securities)

> 501147 102 (CUSIP Number)

December 31, 2018 (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

☐ Rule 13d-1(b)

☑ Rule 13d-1(c)

☐ Rule 13d-1(d)

* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, *see* the *Notes*).

CI	ICII	No.	501	1/17	102
\sim	-011	INU.	. JUI	14/	102

1.	. Names of Reporting Persons					
	Frazier l	Life	Sciences IX, L.P.			
2.	Check tl	ne A	ppropriate Box if a Member of a Group (see instructions)			
	(a) □	(b) 🗵			
3.	SEC US	ΕC	NLY			
4.	Citizens	hip	or Place of Organization			
	Delawai	e				
		5.	Sole Voting Power			
Nu	mber of		0 shares			
	Shares	6.	Shared Voting Power			
Ber	neficially					
	vned by		875,000 shares (1)			
Each 7. Sole Dispositive Power						
	porting					
	Person		0 shares			
	With:	8.	Shared Dispositive Power			
			875,000 shares (1)			
9.	Aggrega	ite A	Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person			
	875,000 shares (1)					
10.	0. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (see instructions)					
11.	Percent	of C	Class Represented by Amount in Row 9			
	6.1% (2)					
12.	Type of	Rep	orting Person (see instructions)			
	PN					

- (1) Consists of 875,000 shares of Common Stock held directly by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. FHMLS IX, L.P. is the general partner of Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. and FHMLS IX, L.L.C. is the general partner of FHMLS IX, L.P. Patrick Heron and James Topper are the members of FHMLS IX, L.L.C. and therefore share voting and investment power over the shares held by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P.
- (2) Based on 14,428,916 shares of Common Stock that were outstanding as of October 31, 2018 as set forth in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on November 5, 2018.

CI	ICII	No.	501	1/17	102
\sim	-011	INU.	. JUI	14/	102

1.	. Names of Reporting Persons					
	FHMLS	IX,	L.P.			
2.			ppropriate Box if a Member of a Group (see instructions)			
	(a) 🗆	(b) ⊠			
3.	SEC US	ЕО	NLY			
4	Citi	h:	The set Ourse institut			
4.	Citizens	nıp	or Place of Organization			
	Delawar	e				
		5.	Sole Voting Power			
Nu	mber of		0 shares			
5	Shares 6. Shared Voting Power					
	neficially vned by		875,000 shares (1)			
Each 7. Sole Dispositive Power Reporting						
F	Person		0 shares			
,	With:	8.	Shared Dispositive Power			
			875,000 shares (1)			
9.	Aggrega	ite A	Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person			
	875,000	sha	res (1)			
10.			Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (see instructions)			
11.		of C	Class Represented by Amount in Row 9			
12.	6.1% (2)		orting Person (see instructions)			
12.	Type of	ĸep	ormig reison (see mstructions)			
	PN					

- (1) Consists of 875,000 shares of Common Stock held directly by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. FHMLS IX, L.P. is the general partner of Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. and FHMLS IX, L.L.C. is the general partner of FHMLS IX, L.P. Patrick Heron and James Topper are the members of FHMLS IX, L.L.C. and therefore share voting and investment power over the shares held by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P.
- (2) Based on 14,428,916 shares of Common Stock that were outstanding as of October 31, 2018 as set forth in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on November 5, 2018.

CI	ICII	No.	501	1/17	102
\sim	-011	INU.	. JUI	14/	102

1.	. Names of Reporting Persons						
	FHMLS	IX,	L.L.C.				
2.	Check tl (a) □		ppropriate Box if a Member of a Group (see instructions) b) ⊠				
	(a) ⊔	(U) 🖾				
3.	SEC US	ЕΟ	NLY				
4.	Citizens	hip	or Place of Organization				
	Delawai	Δ.					
	Delawai	5.	Sole Voting Power				
NI	b f		0 shares				
	mber of Shares	6.	Shared Voting Power				
	neficially wned by		875,000 shares (1)				
	Each 7. Sole Dispositive Power						
	Reporting Person 0 shares						
	With:	8.	Shared Dispositive Power				
			875,000 shares (1)				
9.	Aggrega	ite A	Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person				
	875,000	sha	res (1)				
10.							
11.	Percent	of C	Class Represented by Amount in Row 9				
	6.1% (2)						
12.			orting Person (see instructions)				
	00						

- (1) Consists of 875,000 shares of Common Stock held directly by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. FHMLS IX, L.P. is the general partner of Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. and FHMLS IX, L.L.C. is the general partner of FHMLS IX, L.P. Patrick Heron and James Topper are the members of FHMLS IX, L.L.C. and therefore share voting and investment power over the shares held by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P.
- (2) Based on 14,428,916 shares of Common Stock that were outstanding as of October 31, 2018 as set forth in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on November 5, 2018.

CI	ICII	No.	501	1/17	102
\sim	-011	INU.	. JUI	14/	102

1.	. Names of Reporting Persons						
	James T						
2.	Check tl (a) □		ppropriate Box if a Member of a Group (see instructions) b) ⊠				
	(a) <u></u>	(
3.	SEC US	ЕΟ	NLY				
4.	Citizens	hip	or Place of Organization				
	United S	State	es Citizen				
		5.					
Nu	mber of		0 shares				
5	Shares 6. Shared Voting Power						
	neficially vned by		875,000 shares (1)				
	Each 7. Sole Dispositive Power Reporting						
F	Person		0 shares				
,	With:	8.	Shared Dispositive Power				
			875,000 shares (1)				
9.	Aggrega	ite A	Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person				
	875,000						
10.	10. Check if the Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (see instructions)						
11.	11. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row 9						
	6.1% (2)						
12.	Type of	Rep	orting Person (see instructions)				
	IN						

- (1) Consists of 875,000 shares of Common Stock held directly by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. FHMLS IX, L.P. is the general partner of Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. and FHMLS IX, L.L.C. is the general partner of FHMLS IX, L.P. Patrick Heron and James Topper are the members of FHMLS IX, L.L.C. and therefore share voting and investment power over the shares held by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P.
- (2) Based on 14,428,916 shares of Common Stock that were outstanding as of October 31, 2018 as set forth in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on November 5, 2018.

CUSIP No. 501147 102

1.	Names o	f R	eporting Persons			
	Patrick I	- Jero	an and a state of the state of			
2.	Check th	ie A	ppropriate Box if a Member of a Group (see instructions)			
	(a) □	(b) ⊠			
3.	SEC US	ЕΟ	NLY			
4.	Citizens	hip	or Place of Organization			
	United S	state	s Citizen			
I		5.	Sole Voting Power			
	, ,		0 shares			
	mber of Shares	6.	Shared Voting Power			
	eneficially					
	vned by Each	7.	875,000 shares (1) Sole Dispositive Power			
	porting	/.	Sole Dispositive Power			
P	Person		0 shares			
'	With:	8.	Shared Dispositive Power			
			875,000 shares (1)			
9.	Aggrega	te A	mount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person			
	875,000	sha	res (1)			
10.			Aggregate Amount in Row (9) Excludes Certain Shares (see instructions)			
	П					
11.	Percent	of C	lass Represented by Amount in Row 9			
	6 10/ (2)					
12.	6.1% (2)		orting Person (see instructions)			
14,	Type of	rceh	ording 1 croon (acc manucuona)			
	IN					

- (1) Consists of 875,000 shares of Common Stock held directly by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. FHMLS IX, L.P. is the general partner of Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. and FHMLS IX, L.L.C. is the general partner of FHMLS IX, L.P. Patrick Heron and James Topper are the members of FHMLS IX, L.L.C. and therefore share voting and investment power over the shares held by Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P.
- (2) Based on 14,428,916 shares of Common Stock that were outstanding as of October 31, 2018 as set forth in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on November 5, 2018.

Item 1(a).	Name of Issuer: Krystal Biotech, Inc.							
Item 1(b).	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices: 2100 Wharton Street, Suite 701, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15203							
Item 2(a).	Name of Person Filing:							
	The entities and persons filing this statement (collectively, the "Reporting Persons") are:							
	Frazier Life Sciences IX, L.P. ("FLS IX") FHMLS IX, L.P. FHMLS IX, L.L.C. James Topper ("Topper") Patrick Heron ("Heron" and together with Topper, the "Members")							
Item 2(b).	Address of Principal B	usiness Office or, if none	, Resi	idence:				
	The address and principal business office of the Reporting Persons is:							
	c/o Frazier Healthcare Partners 601 Union Street, Suite 3200 Seattle, Washington 98101							
Item 2(c).	Citizenship:							
	Entities:	FLS IX FHMLS IX, L.P. FHMLS IX, L.L.C.	-	Delaware, U.S.A. Delaware, U.S.A. Delaware, U.S.A.				
	Individuals:	Topper Heron	-	United States Citizen United States Citizen				
Item 2(d).	Title of Class of Securi	ities: Common Stock						
Item 2(e).	CUSIP Number: 50114	1 7 102						
Item 3.	If this statement is file	ed pursuant to §§240.13	3 d-1 (b), or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:				
(a)	☐ Broker or dealer re	egistered under Section 1	5 of th	ne Act (15 U.S.C. 780);				
(b)	☐ Bank as defined in	section 3(a)(6) of the Ad	ct (15	U.S.C. 78c);				
(c)	☐ Insurance compan	y as defined in section 3(a)19)	of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c);				
(d)	☐ Investment compa	ny registered under section	on 8 o	f the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8);				
(e)	☐ An investment adv	viser in accordance with §	3240.1	l3d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);				
(f)	☐ An employee bene	fit plan or endowment fu	nd in	accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);				
(g)	☐ A parent holding o	company or control person	n in ac	ccordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);				
(h)	☐ A savings associat	ions as defined in Section	13(b)	of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);				
(i)	☐ A church plan that of 1940 (15 U.S.C		initior	n of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act				
(j)	☐ A non-U.S. institu	tion in accordance with §	240.1	3d–1(b)(1)(ii)(J);				
(k)	☐ Group, in accorda	nce with §240.13d–1(b)(2	1)(ii)(l	K).				
	If filing as a non-U.S. i	institution in accordance	with §	240.13d–1(b)(1)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution:				

Item 4. Ownership

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the Issuer identified in Item 1.

- (a) Amount Beneficially Owned: See Row 9 of cover page for each Reporting Person.
- **(b)** Percent of Class: See Row 11 of cover page for each Reporting Person
- **(c)** Number of shares as to which the person has:
 - (i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See Row 5 of cover page for each Reporting Person.
 - (ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See Row 6 of cover page for each Reporting Person.
 - (iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Row 7 of cover page for each Reporting Person.
 - (iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See Row 8 of cover page for each Reporting Person.

Item 5. Ownership of 5 Percent or Less of a Class

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than 5 percent of the class of securities, check the following \Box .

Item 6. Ownership of More than 5 Percent on Behalf of Another Person

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

Not applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of a Group

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certification

Not applicable.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 14, 2019 FRAZIER LIFE SCIENCES IX, L.P.

Date: February 14, 2019

By FHMLS IX, L.P., its general partner By FHMLS IX, L.L.C., its general partner

By: /s/ Steve R. Bailey

Steve R. Bailey, Chief Financial Officer

FHMLS IX, L.P.

By FHMLS IX, L.L.C., its general partner

By: /s/ Steve R. Bailey

Steve R. Bailey, Chief Financial Officer

FHMLS IX, L.L.C.

By: /s/ Steve R. Bailey

Steve R. Bailey, Chief Financial Officer

By: *

James Topper

By: *

Patrick Heron

*By: /s/ Steve R. Bailey

Steve R. Bailey, as Attorney-in-Fact

This Schedule 13G was executed by Steve R. Bailey on behalf of the individuals listed above pursuant to a Power of Attorney, a copy of which was filed with the SEC on July 31, 2017.

Exhibit Index

Exhibit A^* - Agreement regarding filing of joint Schedule 13G.

*Previously filed.